## Kenai Peninsula School District (190)

RESOLUTION NO. 00-01-9

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARTICIPATION OF THE **ELECTED OFFICIALS** OF **Kenai Peninsula School District (190),** ALASKA AND ITS EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS IN THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF ALASKA AND THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED PREMIUMS, PURSUANT TO AS 39.35 ET SEQ.

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula School District (190) wishes to increase the fringe benefits of its employees by adoption of a retirement system; and NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE Kenai Peninsula School District (190) OF Soldotna , ALASKA, that Pursuant to AS 39.35.550 et seq. the GOVERNING BODY of the Kenai Peninsula School District (190) hereby request permission to allow inclusion of ELECTED OFFICIALS in the Public Employees' Retirement System of Alaska. The Kenai Peninsula School District (190) further requests that inclusion of ELECTED 2. **OFFICIALS** in the Public Employees' Retirement System of Alaska be made effective August 20, 2000. The representative of the Kenai Peninsula School District (190) is authorized and directed: 3 To take any and all steps necessary to enroll the **ELECTED OFFICIALS** in the Public a. Employees' Retirement System. To initiate a Participation Agreement Amendment between the Kenai Peninsula School District (190), and the State of Alaska, Department of Administration PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED BY THE Soldotna , ALASKA THIS Kenai Peninsula School District (190) OF \_\_ day of January Deborah Germano President ATTESTED: Title Printed Name 180

Title

1/8/0

public/mailouts/participation agreements/enclosures.doc

ATTESTED:

Signature

Signature

Printed Name

Dr. Donna Peterson